
 

 

Power 
 

The family is powerless to stop the accountants from creating accounting 
entanglements and making them appear as if they came from the family if one or 

more members of the family trust the accountants instructions. 
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The family does not have the power to remove the accounting entanglement. 
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January 16, 1991 

Jean M. OIConnell 
3440 S. Jefferson St., 81128 
Falls Church, Virginia 22041 

RE: Sales Finance Account No. 203-06-1850-102210 

' Dear Ms. OIConnell: 

Our records ref lect  receipt o f  a payment on November 02, 1988 in  the amount of 
$11,547.89 on the above-referenced account. 

f h e  current balance is $958.68 with a net payoff amount owing of  $1,225.15, effective 
thrqugh January 15,1991, wi th the interest daily thereafter a t  $ 0.33$ per day. 

The original terms are: 

Date Of Security Agreement: September 29,1988 
Total Payments: $ 16,735.80 
Amount Financed: $ 12,370.31 
Finance Charge: $ 4,365.49 
Terms Of Loan: 60 months @! $278.93 

A copy of the Security Agreement is enclosed for your review. 

As shown on the Security Agreement, the amount borrowed without the finance charge 
added was $12,370.31. The amount credited was only $11,547.89, which was decreased 
by $136.26 for interest accruals. 

Amount Financed (without Interest): $12.370.31 
Payment (less ~n te ies t  of $136.26):- 11'411.63 
Balance (without Interest accruals): 

The in'terest has been accruing daily from November 02, 1988 at the rate of  $ 0.33 
bringing the net payoff amount as referenced above. 

On December 14, 1988, our records show you spoke with our employee Ms. Patricia 
Conley, and the above information was relayed to you at  that time. 'The reason we 
have not contacted you for payment is the account is not due unt i l  March 29, 1992 as 
the last payment advanced the due date. 



Should you need further assistance, please contact me at (703) 749-1577. 

Sincerely, 

Staff Supervisor 
Northern Sales Finance 
Sovran Bank, N.A. . 

Enclosure 

7777 Leesburg Pike, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 
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I don’t understand why the accountants brought the accounting entanglement 
into the estate rather than resolve it when Jean O’Connell would have asked 

them to resolve it.   
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The family does not have the power to stop the accountants from using the 
accounting entanglement. 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



EDWARD J. WHITE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

118 SOUTH ROYAL STRLLT 

ALEXANDRIA. VIRGINIA 22314  

TELEPHONE 8 3 8 - 5 4 4 4  

April 4, 1992 

Mr. Anthony M. O'Connell 
6541 Franconia Rd. 
Springfield, Va. 22150 

Re: Estate of Jean M. 0' Connell 

Dear Mr. OIConnell, 

I have received your letter of March 30, 1992. 

The answers are: 

Question 1. As soon as the money is received, the tax liabilities 
evaluated and upon consultation with the Co-Executor. 

Question 2. Paid. It is not my decision as to what it will cost 
you, though I have been informed that you know full well. 

Question 3. 2 1/28 of the receipts into the probate estate if 
approved by the Commissioner of Accounts. 

I would call to your attention that on two separate occasions 
I drove to Sovran and spent a lengthy period of time on the 
question of the car loan. I did this in person since: I knew that 
you had the vehicle, that your sisters wanted you to have it, that 
the insurance and tags were due to expire soon and I did not want 
you to be inconvenienced. I could have done all of this by mail 
and it probably would have taken about three months, knowing the 
nature of the loan problem. I assumed I was doing you a favor. 

Now I receive you letter asking that I "simplv pay them the 
interest1' I paid the interest and principal in one check on March 
12, received the title on March 22 and mailed it to Mrs. Nader to 
sign over to you on March 23. Have you any suggestions as to how 
it could have gone faster? 

The information of the commission was given to you previously 
by Mrs. Nader. 

I do not know what your problem is, but in the future, please 
address all correspondence to Mrs. Nader. 

anthonyoconnell
Rectangle

anthonyoconnell
Rectangle

anthonyoconnell
Rectangle



I am trying to be patient with you, but I find that this 
estate is time consuming enough without having to deal with letters 
such as the last two that I have received. 

EJW/e 
Copy to: Jean M. Nader 



 

 

Missing 
$545,820 

April 21,1992 
 

The accountants do not mention the cash payment of $545,820 to the Estate 
from the payoff of Lynch Note 1 on April 21, 1992, and the payment does not 

show in the accountings or tax returns.  
When the accountants told the beneficiaries that the Lynch note would not 

produce any capital gain, I told them that it would and the taxes were paid. At 
that time I did not know that they were not reporting the $545,820 payment. So 

strangely,  the payment was not reported but the taxes on the payment were 
paid.  

 
Can we expose the accounting trails of the $545,820 payment? 
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Edward White’s document 3 of 3 for the car 
(Unknown; I have not seen it.) 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

anthonyoconnell
I believe this was the document that Jean Nader brought out for me to sign when we meet at the dedication of the garden Jean O'Connell designed. I don't believe I even looked at it because I had given up resolving this with Edward White and I had prepared my own sale documents for my sisters to sign. 
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Sale of car means no accounting entanglement. 
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The family does not have the power to stop the accountants from creating a new 
accounting entanglement. This document was probably signed the day or so 

after the sale of the car on May 9, 1992, and back dated to May 1, 1992, which 
would be before the sale.  

 
The date of May 1, 1992, for Edward White’s document 3 of 3 for the vehicle 

would be out of context between Edward White’s letters to innocent Jean Nader 
of April 22, 1992, and May 4, 1992. 

 
For both sisters to have signed this same document at the same time means that 

they would have had to be physically together on May 1, 1992.  On May 1, 1992, 
I believe Jean Nader would have been in Pennsylvania and Sheila O’Connell in 

Maine. We all did not get together until around May 9, 1992, when we meet for 
the dedication of Jean O’Connell’s garden at Goodwin House West in Fairfax 

County, Virginia.  Perhaps it was back dated to before the sale to justify the 
accounting entanglement at Bk467p194, note 7. 

 
 

 
 



anthonyoconnell
I don't remember how I got a copy of this. Innocent Jean Nader probably sent it to me.

anthonyoconnell
I don't understand how this document dated May 1, 1992, would chronologically fit  between Edward White's letters of April 22, 1992, ("Of course he will furnish that receipt") and May 4, 1992.  

Jean Nader and Sheila O'Connell would have had to have been physically together to sign this same document at the same time. I believe on May 1, 1992, Jean Nader would have been in Pennsylvania and Sheila O'Connell would have been in Maine. 

Would the accountants have instructed the family [Jean Nader and Sheila O'Connell] to predate this document in order to invalidate the $1 sale of the car by the family on May 9, 1992, and therefor maintain their accounting entanglement?
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